A U S T I N C I T Y C O U N C I L A G E N D A I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I											
Austin City Corneil Item ID: 20506 Associate Number 40											
Austin City Council	Item ID:	20506	Agenda Number	40.							
Meeting Date:	December 13, 2012										
Department:	Purchasing										
Subject											
Authorize award, negotiation, and execution of a revenue contract with TEXAS AUTO SALVAGE INC. to provide one-time sale of scrap metal materials after the destruction of the 25 salvage units in accordance with the terms of the TCEQ grant for the Fleet Services Department for a total estimated contract revenue of \$36,000.											
	Amou	int and Sour	ce of Funding								
Estimated net revenue will be included in the Fiscal Year 2012-2013 Operating Budget of the Fleet Services Department.											
		Fiscal N	Jote								
There is no unanticipated fiscal impact. A fiscal note is not required.											
Purchasing Language:	ghest bid received.										
Prior Council Action:											
For More Information: Jef	Jeff Dilbert, Corporate Purchasing Manager, 974-2021										
Boards and Commission Action:											
MBE / WBE:											
Related Items: Or	This contract will be awarded in compliance with Chapter 2-9C of the City Code (Minority- Owned and Women-Owned Business Enterprise Procurement Program). No subcontracting opportunities were identified; therefore, no goals were established for this solicitation. Additional Backup Information										

On February 10, 2011, Council authorized acceptance of a grant from the Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) through the Texas Emissions Reduction Plan (TERP) for the purchase of 25 cleaner, lower emissions replacement units.

This contract is for a one-time sale of scrap metal materials after the destruction of the 25 salvage units in accordance with the terms of the TCEQ grant. The scrap metal materials will be considered as obsolete or scrap materials that can be reused after recycling.

The Grant allows the City to accept reimbursement from the sale of the scrap metal. The Contractor will pay the City in accordance with certified weights \$3.00 for every one hundred pounds, once the 25 units have been destroyed.

MBE/WBE solicited: 0/0

MBE/WBE bid: 0/0

BID TABULATION

RFQ 08012012 Recycling Services

Vendor Name				Texas Auto Salvage		A-Auto Crusher	
			San Antonio, TX		Dallas, TX		
				Per		NET	
ITEM		EST		Hundred	TOTAL	PER	TOTAL
NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	Pounds	PRICE	TRUCK	PRICE
	Vendor Price for Purchasing						
	the scrap metal (once vehicles						
1	has been crushed) per Truck	25	EA	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700.00	\$17,500.00
	Vendor Price for Purchasing						
	the scrap metal (once vehicles						
	has been crushed) per every						
2	hundred pounds	12,000	EA	\$3.00	\$36,000.00		\$0.00
		TOTAL BID		\$36,000.00		\$17,500.00	

BID ANALYSIS

- a. Highest of 2 bids received. 2 vendors returned "No Bid" forms due to the transportation cost of relocating the destroyed vehicles from San Antonio.
- b. Four notices were sent, with no MBEs/WBEs identified for this commodity code. Two bids were received.
- c. There is no pricing/revenue history for an effort comparable to this.

APPROVAL JUSTIFICATION

- a. Highest bid received. Texas Auto Salvage won the bid to destroy the vehicles so no additional transportation costs are associated with the disposal of the units.
- b. The Purchasing Office concurs with Fleet Service's Department's recommended award.